

**HE Compound Raspberry**

**EXP TIN 1.25kg**

**TIN 1.25kg**

**Article no. Hero** 6203.272  
**Gross weight** 1.340 kg  
**Net weight** 1.250 kg

Palletization		GTIN
1 ST	=	1 ST 7614200106597
1 KAR	=	3 ST 7614200117302
1 LAG	=	75 ST
1 PAL	=	375 ST



**Type of package**

**Shelf Life (YY/MM/DD)** 00/24/00

**Min. res. shelf life (Days)**

**Storage conditions** non-refrigerated

Once opened, store refrigerated at max. +5°C.

**Country of production** Switzerland (CH)

**Technical name** Fruit sauce (semi-finished good)

**Ingredients** sugar, glucose syrup, red raspberry puree (15%), water, red raspberry puree concentrate (2.2%), food starch-modified E1442, elderberry juice concentrate, citric acid E330 (acidifier), artificial raspberry flavor, Red 40 E129 (color).

Allergens	May contain		Nutrition facts	per 100g
	No	Yes		
Cereals containing gluten	X		Energy value	266 kcal
Crustaceans	X		Energy value	1130 kJ
Eggs	X		Fat	0.1 g
Fish	X		of which saturates	0.1 g
Peanuts	X		Carbohydrate	64 g
Soybeans	X		of which sugars	50 g
Milk protein	X		Fibre	1.1 g
Lactose	X		Protein	0.3 g
Almonds	X		Salt	0.03 g
Hazelnuts	X		Sodium	10 mg
Walnuts	X		<b>Nutritional information</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Cashews	X		Ovo lacto vegetarian	X
Pecan nuts	X		Ovo vegetarian	X
Brazil nuts (para nuts)	X		Lacto vegetarian	X
Pistachio nuts	X		Vegan/vegetable	X
Macadamia and Queensland nuts	X		Not vegetarian	
Celery	X		Free from gluten	X
Mustard	X		Free from lactose	X
Sesame seeds	X			
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>= 10 mg/kg)	X			
Lupin	X			
Molluscs	X			
<b>Certification</b>		<b>Certified</b>		
Kosher		X		

Our products may be subject to formula changes. Decisive are the details on the product package.